Volume 4—Circuit Protection CA08100005E—June 2012 www.eaton.com V4-T2-29
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

Adjustable Thermal,
Adjustable
Magnetic 1
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
70 350–700 JGE2070FAG JGE3070FAG — JGE4070FAG —
90 450–900 JGE2090FAG JGE3090FAG — JGE4090FAG —
100 500–1000 JGE2100FAG JGE3100FAG JGE3100AAG JGE4100FAG JGE4100AAG
125 625–1250 JGE2125FAG JGE3125FAG JGE3125AAG JGE4125FAG JGE4125AAG
150 750–1550 JGE2150FAG JGE3150FAG — JGE4150FAG —
160 800–1600 — — JGE3160AAG — JGE4160AAG
175 875–1750 JGE2175FAG JGE3175FAG — JGE4175FAG —
200 1000–2000 JGE2200FAG JGE3200FAG JGE3200AAG JGE4200FAG JGE4200AAG
225 1125–2250 JGE2225FAG JGE3225FAG — JGE4225FAG —
250 1250–2500 JGE2250FAG JGE3250FAG JGE3250AAG JGE4250FAG JGE4250AAG
Maximum
Continuous
Amperes
Magnetic

Adjustable Thermal,
Adjustable
Magnetic 1
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
70 350–700 JGS2070FAG JGS3070FAG — JGS4070FAG —
90 450–900 JGS2090FAG JGS3090FAG — JGS4090FAG —
100 500–1000 JGS2100FAG JGS3100FAG JGS3100AAG JGS4100FAG JGS4100AAG
125 625–1250 JGS2125FAG JGS3125FAG JGS3125AAG JGS4125FAG JGS4125AAG
150 750–1550 JGS2150FAG JGS3150FAG — JGS4150FAG —
160 800–1600 — — JGS3160AAG — JGS4160AAG
175 875–1750 JGS2175FAG JGS3175FAG — JGS4175FAG —
200 1000–2000 JGS2200FAG JGS3200FAG JGS3200AAG JGS4200FAG JGS4200AAG
225 1125–2250 JGS2225FAG JGS3225FAG — JGS4225FAG —
250 1250–2500 JGS2250FAG JGS3250FAG JGS3250AAG JGS4250FAG JGS4250AAG
JG-Frame
JG-Frame
V4-T2-32 Volume 4—Circuit Protection CA08100005E—June 2012 www.eaton.com
2

Magnetic
Adjustable Thermal,
Fixed Magnetic 1
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
70 350–700 JGH2070FAG JGH3070FAG — JGH4070FAG —
90 450–900 JGH2090FAG JGH3090FAG — JGH4090FAG —
100 500–1000 JGH2100FAG JGH3100FAG JGH3100AAG JGH4100FAG JGH4100AAG
125 625–1250 JGH2125FAG JGH3125FAG JGH3125AAG JGH4125FAG JGH4125AAG
150 750–1550 JGH2150FAG JGH3150FAG — JGH4150FAG —
160 800–1600 — — JGH3160AAG — JGH4160AAG
175 875–1750 JGH2175FAG JGH3175FAG — JGH4175FAG —
200 1000–2000 JGH2200FAG JGH3200FAG JGH3200AAG JGH4200FAG JGH4200AAG
225 1125–2250 JGH2225FAG JGH3225FAG — JGH4225FAG —
250 1250–2500 JGH2250FAG JGH3250FAG JGH3250AAG JGH4250FAG JGH4250AAG
JG-Frame
Volume 4—Circuit Protection CA08100005E—June 2012 www.eaton.com V4-T2-33
2
2

Fixed Thermal,
Adjustable Magnetic
Adjustable Thermal,
Adjustable Magnetic 1
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
70 350–700 JGC3070FAG — JGC4070FAG —
80 400–800 — JGC3080AAG — JGC4080AAG
90 450–900 JGC3090FAG — JGC4090FAG —
100 500–1000 JGC3100FAG JGC3100AAG JGC4100FAG JGC4100AAG
125 625–1250 JGC3125FAG JGC3125AAG JGC4125FAG JGC4125AAG
150 750–1550 JGC3150FAG — JGC4150FAG —
160 800–1600 — JGC3160AAG — JGC4160AAG
175 875–1750 JGC3175FAG — JGC4175FAG —
200 1000–2000 JGC3200FAG JGC3200AAG JGC4200FAG JGC4200AAG
225 1125–2250 JGC3225FAG — JGC4225FAG —
250 1250–2500 JGC3250FAG JGC3250AAG JGC4250FAG JGC4250AAG
Maximum
Continuous
Amperes
Magnetic

Fixed Thermal,
Adjustable Magnetic
Adjustable Thermal,
Adjustable Magnetic 1
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
70 350–700 JGU3070FAG — JGU4070FAG —
80 400–800 — JGU3080AAG — JGU4080AAG
90 450–900 JGU3090FAG — JGU4090FAG —
100 500–1000 JGU3100FAG JGU3100AAG JGU4100FAG JGU4100AAG
125 625–1250 JGU3125FAG JGU3125AAG JGU4125FAG JGU4125AAG
150 750–1550 JGU3150FAG — JGU4150FAG —
160 800–1600 — JGU3160AAG — JGU4160AAG
175 875–1750 JGU3175FAG — JGU4175FAG —
200 1000–2000 JGU3200FAG JGU3200AAG JGU4200FAG JGU4200AAG
225 1125–2250 JGU3225FAG — JGU4225FAG —
250 1250–2500 JGU3250FAG JGU3250AAG JGU4250FAG JGU4250AAG
JG-Frame
JG-Frame
V4-T2-34 Volume 4—Circuit Protection CA08100005E—June 2012 www.eaton.com
2

Fixed Thermal,
Adjustable Magnetic
Adjustable Thermal,
Adjustable Magnetic 1
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
70 350–700 JGX3070FAG — JGX4070FAG —
80 400–800 — JGX3080AAG — JGX4080AAG
90 450–900 JGX3090FAG — JGX4090FAG —
100 500–1000 JGX3100FAG JGX3100AAG JGX4100FAG JGX4100AAG
125 625–1250 JGX3125FAG JGX3125AAG JGX4125FAG JGX4125AAG
150 750–1550 JGX3150FAG — JGX4150FAG —
160 800–1600 — JGX3160AAG — JGX4160AAG
175 875–1750 JGX3175FAG — JGX4175FAG —
200 1000–2000 JGX3200FAG JGX3200AAG JGX4200FAG JGX4200AAG
225 1125–2250 JGX3225FAG — JGX4225FAG —
250 1250–2500 JGX3250FAG JGX3250AAG JGX4250FAG JGX4250AAG
Catalog
Number
JGK3250KSG
JGK7250KSG

Thermal-Magnetic Trip Unit
Notes
1 Standard line and load terminals.
2 Components—100% rated frame.
3 Adjustable thermal trip units are typically used in IEC markets and are not UL or CSA listed.
Maximum
Amperes
Two-Pole Three-Pole Four-Pole 0%
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
25/25
250 JGE2250NN JGE3250NN JGE4250NN
40/35
250 JGS2250NN JGS3250NN JGS4250NN
70/65
250 JGH2250NN JGH3250NN JGH4250NN
100/100 Current Limiting Per UL 489
250 — JGC3250NN JGC4250NN
150/150 Current Limiting Per UL 489
250 — JGU3250NN JGU4250NN
200/200 Current Limiting Per UL 489
250 — JGX3250NN JGX4250NN
25/25 100% Rated Per UL 489 2
250 — JGE3250NNC —
40/35 100% Rated Per UL 489 2
250 — JGS3250NNC —
70/65 100% Rated Per UL 489 2
250 — JGH3250NNC —
Ampere
Rating Range
Catalog
Number Range
Catalog
Number
70 350–700 JT2070FA JT3070FA — — JT4070FA —
80 400–800 — — JT3080AA 3 64–100 — JT4080AA 3
90 450–900 JT2090FA JT3090FA — — JT4090FA —
100 500–1000 JT2100FA JT3100FA JT3100AA 3 80–100 JT4100FA JT4100AA 3
125 625–1250 JT2125FA JT3125FA JT3125AA 3 100–125 JT4125FA JT4125AA 3
150 750–1550 JT2150FA JT3150FA — — JT4150FA —
160 800–1600 — — JT3160AA 3 128–160 — JT4160AA 3
175 875–1750 JT2175FA JT3175FA — — JT4175FA —
200 1000–2000 JT2200FA JT3200FA JT3200AA 3 160–200 JT4200FA JT4200AA 3
225 1125–2250 JT2225FA JT3225FA — — JT4225FA —
250 1250–2500 JT2250FA JT3250FA JT3250AA 3 200–250 JT4250FA JT4250AA 3
V4-T2-36 Volume 4—Circuit Protection CA08100005E—June 2012 www.eaton.com
2
2
2

Neutral CT for LSG
and LSIG 1
Ampere
Rating
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Three-Pole
50 JT305033 JT305032 JT305035 JT305036 JGFCT050
100 JT310033 JT310032 JT310035 JT310036 JGFCT100
160 JT316033 JT316032 JT316035 JT316036 JGFCT160
250 JT325033 JT325032 JT325035 JT325036 JGFCT250
Four-Pole 2
50 JT405033 JT405032 JT405035 JT405036 —
100 JT410033 JT410032 JT410035 JT410036 —
160 JT416033 JT416032 JT416035 JT416036 —
250 JT425033 JT425032 JT425035 JT425036 —
Voltage
Rating
Catalog
Number

Rating
LS LSI LSG LSIG
Neutral CT for
LSG and LSIG 1
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Three-Pole
50 JGE305033G JGE305032G JGE305035G JGE305036G JGFCT050
100 JGE310033G JGE310032G JGE310035G JGE310036G JGFCT100
160 JGE316033G JGE316032G JGE316035G JGE316036G JGFCT160
250 JGE325033G JGE325032G JGE325035G JGE325036G JGFCT250
Four-Pole 2
50 JGE405033G JGE405032G JGE405035G JGE405036G —
100 JGE410033G JGE410032G JGE410035G JGE410036G —
160 JGE416033G JGE416032G JGE416035G JGE416036G —
250 JGE425033G JGE425032G JGE425035G JGE425036G —
Ampere
Rating
LS LSI LSG LSIG
Neutral CT for
LSG and LSIG 1
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Three-Pole
50 JGS305033G JGS305032G JGS305035G JGS305036G JGFCT050
100 JGS310033G JGS310032G JGS310035G JGS310036G JGFCT100
160 JGS316033G JGS316032G JGS316035G JGS316036G JGFCT160
250 JGS325033G JGS325032G JGS325035G JGS325036G JGFCT250
Four-Pole 2
50 JGS405033G JGS405032G JGS405035G JGS405036G —
100 JGS410033G JGS410032G JGS410035G JGS410036G —
160 JGS416033G JGS416032G JGS416035G JGS416036G —
250 JGS425033G JGS425032G JGS425035G JGS425036G —
Ampere
Rating
LS LSI LSG LSIG
Neutral CT for
LSG and LSIG 1
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Three-Pole
50 JGH305033G JGH305032G JGH305035G JGH305036G JGFCT050
100 JGH310033G JGH310032G JGH310035G JGH310036G JGFCT100
160 JGH316033G JGH316032G JGH316035G JGH316036G JGFCT160
250 JGH325033G JGH325032G JGH325035G JGH325036G JGFCT250
Four-Pole 2
50 JGH405033G JGH405032G JGH405035G JGH405036G —
100 JGH410033G JGH410032G JGH410035G JGH410036G —
160 JGH416033G JGH416032G JGH416035G JGH416036G —
250 JGH425033G JGH425032G JGH425035G JGH425036G —
V4-T2-38 Volume 4—Circuit Protection CA08100005E—June 2012 www.eaton.com
2
2
2

Neutral CT for
LSG and LSIG 1
Ampere
Rating
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Three-Pole
50 JGC305033G JGC305032G JGC305035G JGC305036G JGFCT050
100 JGC310033G JGC310032G JGC310035G JGC310036G JGFCT100
160 JGC316033G JGC316032G JGC316035G JGC316036G JGFCT160
250 JGC335033G JGC325032G JGC325035G JGC325036G JGFCT250
Four-Pole 2
50 JGC405033G JGC405032G JGC405035G JGC405036G —
100 JGC410033G JGC410032G JGC410035G JGC410036G —
160 JGC416033G JGC416032G JGC416035G JGC416036G —
250 JGC435033G JGC425032G JGC425035G JGC425036G —
LS LSI LSG LSIG
Neutral CT for
LSG and LSIG 1
Ampere
Rating
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Three-Pole
50 JGU305033G JGU305032G JGU305035G JGU305036G JGFCT050
100 JGU310033G JGU310032G JGU310035G JGU310036G JGFCT100
160 JGU316033G JGU316032G JGU316035G JGU316036G JGFCT160
250 JGU335033G JGU325032G JGU325035G JGU325036G JGFCT250
Four-Pole 2
50 JGU405033G JGU405032G JGU405035G JGU405036G —
100 JGU410033G JGU410032G JGU410035G JGU410036G —
160 JGU416033G JGU416032G JGU416035G JGU416036G —
250 JGU435033G JGU425032G JGU425035G JGU425036G —
LS LSI LSG LSIG
Neutral CT for
LSG and LSIG 1
Ampere
Rating
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Three-Pole
50 JGX305033G JGX305032G JGX305035G JGX305036G JGFCT050
100 JGX310033G JGX310032G JGX310035G JGX310036G JGFCT100
160 JGX316033G JGX316032G JGX316035G JGX316036G JGFCT160
250 JGX325033G JGX325032G JGX325035G JGX325036G JGFCT250
Four-Pole 2
50 JGX405033G JGX405032G JGX405035G JGX405036G —
100 JGX410033G JGX410032G JGX410035G JGX410036G —
160 JGX416033G JGX416032G JGX416035G JGX416036G —
250 JGX425033G JGX425032G JGX425035G JGX425036G —
Volume 4—Circuit Protection CA08100005E—June 2012 www.eaton.com V4-T2-39
2
2
2

JG-Frame—IEC/CE/UL/CSA—25/25
JG-Frame—IEC/CE/UL/CSA—40/35
JG-Frame—IEC/CE/UL/CSA—70/65
Maximum
Continuous
Amperes
Magnetic
Range
Three-Pole
Fixed Thermal,
Adjustable Magnetic
Catalog
Number
70 350–700 JGE3070FAGC
90 450–900 JGE3090FAGC
100 500–1000 JGE3100FAGC
125 625–1250 JGE3125FAGC
150 750–1550 JGE3150FAGC
160 800–1600 —
175 875–1750 JGE3175FAGC
200 1000–2000 JGE3200FAGC
225 1125–2250 JGE3225FAGC
250 1250–2500 JGE3250FAGC
Maximum
Continuous
Amperes
Magnetic
Range
Three-Pole
Fixed Thermal,
Adjustable Magnetic
Catalog
Number
70 350–700 JGS3070FAGC
90 450–900 JGS3090FAGC
100 500–1000 JGS3100FAGC
125 625–1250 JGS3125FAGC
150 750–1550 JGS3150FAGC
160 800–1600 —
175 875–1750 JGS3175FAGC
200 1000–2000 JGS3200FAGC
225 1125–2250 JGS3225FAGC
250 1250–2500 JGS3250FAGC
JG-Frame
Maximum
Continuous
Amperes
Magnetic
Range
Three-Pole
Fixed Thermal,
Adjustable Magnetic
Catalog
Number
70 350–700 JGH3070FAGC
90 450–900 JGH3090FAGC
100 500–1000 JGH3100FAGC
125 625–1250 JGH3125FAGC
150 750–1550 JGH3150FAGC
160 800–1600 —
175 875–1750 JGH3175FAGC
200 1000–2000 JGH3200FAGC
225 1125–2250 JGH3225FAGC
250 1250–2500 JGH3250FAGC
V4-T2-40 Volume 4—Circuit Protection CA08100005E—June 2012 www.eaton.com
2
2
2

Ampere
Rating
LS LSI LSG LSIG
Neutral CT for
LSG and LSIG 1
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
50 JGE305033GC JGE305032GC JGE305035GC JGE305036GC JGFCT050
100 JGE310033GC JGE310032GC JGE310035GC JGE310036GC JGFCT100
160 JGE316033GC JGE316032GC JGE316035GC JGE316036GC JGFCT160
250 JGE325033GC JGE325032GC JGE325035GC JGE325036GC JGFCT250
Ampere
Rating
LS LSI LSG LSIG
Neutral CT for
LSG and LSIG 1
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
50 JGS305033GC JGS305032GC JGS305035GC JGS305036GC JGFCT050
100 JGS310033GC JGS310032GC JGS310035GC JGS310036GC JGFCT100
160 JGS316033GC JGS316032GC JGS316035GC JGS316036GC JGFCT160
250 JGS325033GC JGS325032GC JGS325035GC JGS325036GC JGFCT250
Ampere
Rating
LS LSI LSG LSIG
Neutral CT for
LSG and LSIG 1
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
50 JGH305033GC JGH305032GC JGH305035GC JGH305036GC JGFCT050
100 JGH310033GC JGH310032GC JGH310035GC JGH310036GC JGFCT100
160 JGH316033GC JGH316032GC JGH316035GC JGH316036GC JGFCT160
250 JGH325033GC JGH325032GC JGH325035GC JGH325036GC JGFCT250
Volume 4—Circuit Protection CA08100005E—June 2012 www.eaton.com V4-T2-41
2
2
2

Notes
1 DC ratings apply to substantially non-inductive circuits.
2 Two-pole circuit breaker, or two poles of three-pole circuit breaker.
3 Time constant is 3 milliseconds minimum at 10 kA and 8 milliseconds minimum at 22 kA.
4 Current limiting per UL 489.
Circuit
Breaker
Type
Number
of Poles
Volts AC (50/60 Hz) Volts DC 1
220–240 380–415
480 600
690 2
250 23Icu Ics Icu Ics Icu Ics
JGE250 2, 3, 4 65 65 25 25 25 18 12 6 10
JGS250 2, 3, 4 85 85 40 40 35 18 12 6 22
JGH250 2, 3, 4 100 100 70 70 65 25 14 7 22
JGC250 4 3, 4 200 200 100 100 100 35 16 12 42
JGU250 4 3, 4 200 200 150 150 150 50 18 14 50
JGX250 4 3, 4 200 200 200 200 200 50 18 14 50
Number